

June 26, 2020

Honorable Board of Supervisors Clerk of the Board ATTN: Agenda Coordinator 105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Dear Clerk of the Board,

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

City of Guadalupe 918 Obispo Street P.O. Box 908 Guadalupe, CA 93434 Tel (805) 356-3891 Fax (805) 343-5512

2020 JUN 30 P 3: 26

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

CLERK OF THE
BOARD OF SUBSECUES TO

Enclosed please find one original and eight copies of the following City of Guadalupe Resolutions pertaining to the November 3, 2020 General Municipal Election:

- 1. **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-45** Calling for the holding of a General Municipal Election on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, for the election of certain officers as required by the provisions of the laws of the State of California, and for the submission to the voters for approval of a question relating to the reauthorization and enhancement of the City's Local Transactions and Use Tax to one (1) cent until ended by the voters.
- RESOLUTION NO. 2020-46 Requesting that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara consolidate the City's general municipal election with the statewide general election and requesting services from the County for election of the Mayor, two Council Members, and the City Clerk, and submission to the voters of a question to reauthorize and enhance the Local Transactions and Use Tax.
- 3. **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-47** Adopting regulations for candidates for elective office pertaining to Candidates' Statements and materials submitted to the electorate to be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.
- 4. **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-48** Setting priorities for filing written arguments regarding City measure and directing the City Attorney to prepare an impartial analysis.

5. **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-49** — Providing for the filing of rebuttal arguments for the City measure submitted at the General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (805) 356-3891.

Sincerely,

Juana M. Escobar Administrative Assistant City of Guadalupe